Response Genetics on October 9, 2015; and

�
on pro forma, as adjusted basis to give effect to our receipt of net proceeds of approximately $   million from the sale
of   shares of the common stock we are offering at a public offering price of $6.77 per share after deducting
estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

   This capitalization table should be read in conjunction with management's discussion and analysis of results of operations and our
consolidated financial statements and related notes included in our 2014 Form 10-K and in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter
ended June 30, 2015.

As of June 30, 2015
(unaudited)

Actual Pro Forma
Pro Forma,
as adjusted

Cash and cash equivalents $ 23,744,173 $ 16,244,173 $

Restricted cash $ 300,000 $ 300,000
Bank term note 6,000,000 6,000,000
Preferred stock, authorized 9,764,000 shares, $0.0001 par value, none issued � �
Common stock, authorized 100,000,000 shares, $0.0001 par value, 9,844,360 shares
issued and outstanding at June 30, 2015, actual; 10,632,944 shares issued and
outstanding, pro forma; and   shares issued and outstanding pro forma, as
adjusted 984 1,063
Additional paid-in capital 113,996,507 120,396,428
Accumulated deficit (87,225,649) (87,725,649)

Total stockholders' equity (deficit) $ 26,771,842 $ 32,671,842 $

Total capitalization $ 32,771,842 $ 39,171,842 $

   The total number of shares of common stock to be outstanding immediately after this offering assumes no exercise of the underwriters'
option to purchase additional shares and is based on 9,844,360 shares of common stock issued and outstanding as of June 30, 2015, which does
not include the following:

�
1,932,411 shares issuable upon the exercise of outstanding stock options, as of June 30, 2015, with a weighted-average
exercise price of $10.55 per share;

�
1,116,940 shares issuable upon the exercise of outstanding warrants, as of June 30, 2015, with a weighted-average exercise